CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 1
Date: May 19, 2025
Agreement Date: June 28, 2024

Sheet: 1 of 2

Owner: MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT

Project Description: On-Call Well and Booster Maintenance and Repair Services
Contractor: South West Pump & Drilling, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract:

This change order will increase the Contract Agreement from a not to exceed amount of
$150,000.00 to a not to exceed amount of $197,549.00 and extend the term by 123 calendar days.

JUSTIFICATION

The Contractor shall dismantle and remove the motor, discharge head, and pumping equipment at
Well 30. The Contractor will conduct a downhole video inspection survey and furnish
comprehensive written reports detailing the well conditions and recommended repairs, in
accordance with the attached proposal from South West Pump and Drilling, Inc.



CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price $150,000.00

Current Contract Price adjusted by Previous $0.00

Change Order(s)

Contract Price due to this Change Order $ 47.549.00 (Including 10% Contingency)
New Contract Price including this Change Order $ 197.549.00

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME

Contract Time will be increased 123 Calendar Days
Date for Completion of all Work October 31, 2025
APPROVALS REQUIRED

To be effective, this Change Order must be approved by the Owner if it changes the scope or
objective of the Project, or as may otherwise be required by the Contract Documents.

Requested by: Date:
Mission Springs Water District
Danny Friend, Director of Operations

Recommended by: Date:
Mission Springs Water District
Danny Friend, Director of Operations

Approved by: Date:
Mission Springs Water District
Brian E. Macy, PE - General Manager

Accepted by: Date:
South West Pump & Drilling, Inc.
Curtis McCalla - President




53-381 Highway 111
Coachella
California 92236
Tel: 760.398.3977

o B Bl
00 (e 1939 00 ©

PROPOSAL

Proposal No:P2759
Date:5/6/2025

Bill To:
i . ~ - - — _— —
Mission Springs Water District Well No. 30
66-575 Second Street Indian Canyon Drive
Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240 Mission Lakes Boulevard
Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240
b No:
S DO SALES Desert Hot Springs 8.75%
Customer P. O. Number:
Description Extended Price
Shop Labor to Load Tooling Needed to Remove Deep Well Turbine Pumping Equipment 360.00
Line Item No. 1 - Prevailing Wage Labor to Mobilize 3 Men, Rig & Service Truck to Well Site 4,530.00
Line Item No. 5 - On-Site Prevailing Wage Labor to Rig-Up, Remove Motor, Discharge Head, 655-Feet of 14,910.00
10-Inch Oil Lube Deep Well Turbine Pumping Equipment, Bowl, Suction Pipe, Rig Down and Secure Well
Site - Estimated 21-Hours
Line Item No. 31 - Perform Down Hole Video Inspection Survey 2,360.00
Line Item No. 1 - Prevailing Wage Labor to Mobilize 2 Men & Crane Truck to Well Site 4,530.00
Line Item No. 13 - Prevailing Wage Labor to Rig-Up, Install EMT-24 Survey Tool and Remove the EMT-24 2,820.00
Tool Once Survey Has Been Completed
Perform EMT-24 Survey 9,906.00
Shop Labor to Disassemble, Clean and Inspect 655-Feet of Deep Well Turbine Pumping Equipment, 3,810.00
Including Bowl Assembly
* Provide Written Reports with Equipment, Well Conditions and Recommended Repairs Needed.
Payment will be required upon completion of the work, unless pay terms have been established
** NOTE: TARIFF FEES OR SURCHARGES ON MATERIALS MAY APPLY WITHOUT NOTICE **
: Authorized Signéil;;&ei ' B !  Title: | ] o
Date: Purchase Order No.:
Amount: $ 43,226.00
This Estimate is Valid for 30 Days Unless Otherwise Noted Sales Tax: $ 0.00
**Please Note - By signing this quote, you are authorizing SWPD to dispose of your old equipment Deposit: $ 0.00
Thank You For Your Business! Total Amount: § 43,226.00

Deluxe® | 1-800-888-6327




	1. Change Order No. 1.pdf
	2. Proposal - Well No. 30 - Remove Pumping Equipment.pdf

